03-12-2003

<u> 192387633</u>

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

3-6-03	▼ ▼ Office
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Prizm Technology, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: <u>Pukka, Inc.</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	p Internal Address:
Other	Street Address: 1800 114 th Avenue SE
	City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭	No Individual(s) citizenship_
B. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	
Other	
Execution Date: February 5, 2003	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/114,347 78/101,259 78/089,443 Additional number(B. Trademark Registration No.(s) None. s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No ←
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Perkins Coie LLP Internal Address: Attn: Brent Sanders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	Deposit account number: 502278 (for any underpayment or credit of any overpayment)
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document Brent Sanders	Morel 6 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

[21382-4000/SL030640.293]

03/11/200

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

3/6/03

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Prizm Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the trademarks listed in <u>Annex A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or application numbers listed in <u>Annex A</u> (all of such trademarks, registrations and applications for registration are herein referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Pukka, Inc., a Washington corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that portion of its business relating the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

[21382-0206/BA030220.066]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0887 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of February 5, 2003.

PRIZM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

m*.1

title President, CA

[Notarization]

Notary Public
State of Washington
RAELYNN A. HULSE
My Appointment Expires Apr 2, 2006

[21382-0206/BA030220066 (1).DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0888

Annex A to Assignment of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications Therefor

Registered Trademarks

None.

Registered Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial Number
Got a Minute?	78/114347
EPRIZM	78/101259
Top-Up	78/089443

Common Law Trademarks

Mark	Date of First Use in Interstate Commerce
Top-Up Mate	
TOPtunes	
WIGI	
Top-Up M.E.	

[21382-0206/BA030220.066]

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0889